Form PTO-1594	04-08-2002 PARTMENT OF COMME
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 2001/2008) 20 PTRADE	Patent and Trademark
FINANOP	102050887 ————
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Chrisope Technologies, L.C. 3-20-02	Name: Remel Inc.
V 20 02	Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 12076 Santa Fe Trail
☐ Corporation – State of	City: Lenexa State: KS Zip: 66215
○ Other <u>limited liability company</u>	
	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State Wisconsin
☑ Other <u>liquidation/dissolution</u>	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represent
Execution Date: April 25, 1997	designation is attached: Yes No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	<u>.                                    </u>
4. Application number(5) of registration number(5).	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,974,598; 1,992,430; 1,967,831; 1,967,830
	The state of the s
Additional number(s) atta	ached 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Edward R. Williams, Jr., Esquire	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address: Apogent Technologies Inc.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 30 Penhallow Street, Suite 300	8. Deposit account number:
	500300
City: Portsmouth State: NH Zip: 03801	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit according
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
the original document.	
Edward D. Milliama	March 20, 2002
Edward R. Williams, Jr.  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Traine of refour orgining	<u> </u>
1	
2002 DBYRNE 00000142 500300 1974598Total number of pages including of	over sheet, attachments and document: 7
CA AN RUI	
"" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	h required cover sheet Information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments
	on, D.C. 20231

#### CHRISOPE TECHNOLOGIES, L.C.

#### ACTION OF SOLE MEMBER-MANAGER IN LIEU OF MEETING

The undersigned, being the sole member-manager of Chrisope Technologies, L.C., a Missouri limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby takes the following action without a meeting and by written consent to have the same force and effect as if taken and adopted at a meeting of the sole member-manager of the Company:

WHEREAS, effective as of the date hereof, Remel Inc. acquired all of the limited and general partnership interests of Remel Limited Partnership, the sole member-manager of the Company; and

WHEREAS, Remel Limited Partnership has been liquidated and dissolved in accordance with the provisions of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act; and

WHEREAS, it is deemed advisable that the Company should be liquidated and dissolved;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Company be completely liquidated and dissolved;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Plan of Liquidation and Dissolution, attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>, be and hereby is approved and adopted;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the sole member-manager of the Company is hereby authorized and directed to execute and file with the Missouri Secretary of State a Notice of Winding Up and Articles of Termination, and to take any and all other actions as may be deemed necessary or advisable in order to completely liquidate and dissolve the Company.

QB2\297234.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this consent as of the  $25^{th}$  day of April, 1997.

SOLE MEMBER-MANAGER:

REMEL INC. (As Successor to Remel Limited Partnership)

By:

Vice President and

Secretary

QB2\297234.

## PLAN OF LIQUIDATION AND DISSOLUTION OF CHRISOPE TECHNOLOGIES, L.C.

The following is a Plan of Complete Liquidation and Dissolution of Chrisope Technologies, L.C., a Missouri limited liability company (the "Company") which is to be carried out as soon as practicable, in accordance with Sections 347.139, 347.141 and 347.147 of the Missouri Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act").

- 1. Remel Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, which is the member-manager of the Company, as successor to Remel Limited Partnership, shall wind up the Company's affairs in accordance with Section 347.139 of the Act.
- 2. Upon the winding up of the Company, the assets of the Company shall be distributed as follows:
  - (a) Assets shall be distributed first to creditors in satisfaction of all liabilities of the Company, either by payment directly to the creditors or by making reasonable provision for the payment thereof.
  - (b) All remaining assets shall be distributed to Remel Inc. by appropriate bill of sale or other instrument of transfer and conveyance.
- 3. Remel Inc. shall cause a Notice of Winding Up and Articles of Termination to be filed with the Missouri Secretary of State as soon as possible after adoption hereof.
- 4. Remel Inc. is authorized and directed to execute all documents, instruments, reports, tax returns, certificates, and affidavits required by any federal, state, or local law, ordinance, statute, or rule in connection with or incidental to the liquidation and dissolution of the Company.

OB2\297234.



LC-13 (12-94)

(MO. - LLC 3312 - 3/21/95)

#### State of Missouri

Rebecca McDowell Cook, Secretary of State P.O. Box 778, Jefferson City, Mo. 65102 Corporation Division

#### Notice of Winding Up for Limited Liability Company

(Submit in duplicate with filing fee of \$25)

1. 1	The name of the limited liability company is:	
-	Chrisope Technologies, L.C.	
2.	The articles of organization for the limited liability company were filed on the following date:	9/23/96 Month/Day/Year
	Persons with claims against the limited liability company should present them in accordance procedure:	•
1	A) In order to file a claim with the limited liability company, you must furnish the following:  i) Amount of the claim  ii) Basis for the claim  iii) Documentation of the claim	
J	c/o Remel Inc.	ILED
	Name	<b>PR 2</b> 5 1997
	411 East Wisconsin Avenue	MV.
	Street address Colored	Flow ( Cok
	Milwaukee WI 53202 Attn: R. Jeffrey Harris	ARY OF STATE
	City/State/Zip	
4.	A claim against the limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the continuous within three years after the publication of the notice.  In affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true:	claim is commenced
	CHRISOPE TECHNOLOGIES, L.C.	
	By: Remel Inc., Member-Manager Authorized signature	
	(as successor to Remel Limited Partnership)	
	Authorized signature	
	By: Authorized signature R. Jeffrey Farris, Vice President and Secretary	



### State of Missouri

Rebecca McDowell Cook, Secretary of State P.O. Box 778, Jefferson City, Mo. 65102 Corporation Division

# **Articles of Termination for Limited Liability Company**

(Submit in duplicate with filing fee of \$25)

1 Th	ne name of the limited liability company is:
	Chrisope Technologies, L.C.
. Th	ne date the limited liability company's articles of organization were filed: 9/23/96
	e reason for filing articles of termination is: One member-manager remaining and the member-manager has elected to dissolve
	the effective date of this document is the date it is filed by the Secretary of State of Missouri, unless a future te is indicated, as follows:
	(Date may not be more than 90 days after the filing date)
	April 25, 1997  Month/Day/Year  disclosing the dissolution was filed with the Secretary of State of Missouri.
j. Aı	ny other matters:
С	affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true:  CHRISOPE TECHNOLOGIES, L.C.  Y: Remel Inc., Member-Manager  (as successor to Remel Limited Partnership  Authorized signature
В	y: Authorized signature R. Jeffrey Harfis, Vice President and Secretary

C-5 (12-94)

MO. - LLC 3314 - 3/21/95)

RECORDED: 03/20/2002